www.novalynx.comWater Quality
NovaLynx Corporation PO Box 240 Grass Valley CA 95945
Phone: (530) 823-7185  Fax: (530) 823-8997  USA Toll Free: 1-800-321-3577
156
270-WQ Water Quality Sensors
The 270-WQ101 Submersible Temperature Sensor is a
rugged reliable water temperature measuring device. The
temperature transmitter probe is molded
to 25' of marine grade cable, with lengths
up to 500' available. The temperature
sensor has a two wire configuration for
minimum current draw. The temperature transmitterôs
electronics are completely encapsulated in marine grade
epoxy within a stainless steel housing.
Output: 4-20 mA
Range: -58 to 122°F (-50 to 50°C)
Accuracy: ± 0.2°F or ± 0.1°C
Maximum pressure: 200 psi
Operating voltage: 10-36 Vdc
Current draw: Same as sensor output
Warm-up time: 5 seconds minimum
Operating temperature: -58 to 122°F (-50 to 50°C)
Size of probe: 3/4" diameter x 4-1/2" long (1.9 cm x 11.4 cm)
Weight: 8 ounces (227 g)
Ordering Information
270-WQ101 Temperature Sensor, includes 25' cable
270-WQEXC Extra Cable, over included cable length, up to 500'
The 270-WQ201 pH Sensor is a rugged reliable water pH
measuring device. The pH transmitter
is mounted on 25' of marine grade
cable, with lengths up to 500' available
on request. The pH sensor output is
4-20 mA with a three wire configuration.
The pH transmitterôs electronics are completely encapsulated
in marine grade epoxy within a stainless steel housing.
The pH transmitter also uses a removable shield and
replaceable pH sensor element for easy maintenance.
Output: 4-20 mA
Range: 0-14 pH
Accuracy: 2% of full scale
Maximum pressure: 40 psi
Operating voltage: 10-30 Vdc
Current draw: 5.5 mA plus sensor output
Warm-up time: 3 seconds minimum
Operating temperature: 23 to +131°F (-5 to +55°C)
Size of probe: 1-1/4" diameter x 10" long (3.2 cm x 25.4 cm)
Weight: 1 lb (454 g)
Ordering Information
270-WQ201 pH Sensor, includes 25' cable
270-WQEXC Extra Cable, over included cable length, up to 500'
The 270-WQ-COND Conductivity Sensors are suitable for
measuring conductivity in a wide variety of applications
including laboratories, streams, rivers, and groundwater. The
conductivity sensorôs small size and rugged housing make it
useful for hand held measurements or permanent installation.
Conductivity Range:  0 to 200 µS/cm, 200 to 2000 µS/cm,
2 to 20 mS/cm, 20 to 200 mS/cm, 200 to 2000 mS/cm
Conductivity Resolution: 0.1 µS/cm, 1 µS/cm,
0.01 mS/cm, 0.1 mS/cm, 1 mS/cm
Conductivity Accuracy: +0.5% of reading
Temperature Range: 23 to 158°F (-5 to 70°C)
Temperature Resolution: 0.02°F (0.01°C)
Temperature Accuracy: +0.4°F (0.2°C)
Temperature Compensation: automatic (2%/°C normalized to 25°C)
Temperature Response: 99% in <20 seconds
Output: Dual 4-20 mA (Conductivity and Temperature)
Maximum Pressure: 35 psi (82 ft (25m))
Immersion Depth: 1.4 inches (36 mm)
Operating Voltage: 10-36 Vdc
Current Draw: 20 mA plus sum of both sensor outputs
Warm Up Time: 12 seconds minimum
Operating Temperature: 23 to +158°F (-5 to +70°C)
Storage Temperature: -4 to +212°F (-20 to +100°C)
Dimensions: 0.86" diameter x 8" long (2.2 cm x 202 mm)
Weight: 8 oz (227 g) plus cable
Ordering Information
270-WQ-COND Conductivity Sensor, includes 25' cable
Specify conductivity sensor range when ordering
270-WQEXC Extra Cable, over included cable length, up to 500'
The 270-WQ401 Dissolved Oxygen Sensor is a rugged
reliable water oxygen level measuring
device. The dissolved oxygen sensors are
attached to 25' of marine grade cable,
with lengths up to 500' available upon
request. The dissolved oxygen sensor
output is 4-20 mA with a three wire configuration. The
dissolved oxygen sensorôs electronics are completely
encapsulated in marine grade epoxy within a stainless steel
housing. The dissolved oxygen sensor uses a removable
shield and dissolved oxygen element for easy maintenance.
Output: 4-20 mA
Range: 0-100% saturation, 0-8 ppm, temperature compensated to 25°C
Accuracy: ± 0.5% of full scale
Maximum pressure: 40 psi
Operating voltage: 10-36 Vdc
Current draw: 15.5 mA plus sensor output
Warm-up time: 10 seconds minimum
Operating temperature: -40 to +131°F (-40 to +55°C)
Size of probe: 1-1/4" diameter x 11" long (3.2 cm x 27.9 cm)
Weight: 1 lb
Membrane: 0.001 FEP Teflon (standard)
Combined error: 2% FS
Ordering Information
270-WQ401 Dissolved Oxygen Sensor, includes 25' cable
270-WQEXC Extra Cable, over included cable length, up to 500'
Water Quality
NovaLynx Corporation PO Box 240 Grass Valley CA 95945 157Phone: (530) 823-7185  Fax: (530) 823-8997  USA Toll Free: 1-800-321-3577 www.novalynx.com
270-WQ Water Quality Sensors
The Model 270-WQ730 Turbidity Sensor is a highly
accurate submersible instrument for environmental or
process monitoring. Applications include water quality
testing and management, river monitoring, stream
measurement, reservoir water quality testing, groundwater
testing, water and wastewater treatment, and effluent and
industrial control. In accordance with USEPA Method 180.1
for turbidity measurement, the turbidity sensor is a 90
degree scatter nephelometer. The sensor directs a focused
beam into the monitored water. The light beam reflects off
particles in the water and the resultant light intensity is
measured by a photodetector positioned at 90 degrees to the
light beam. The detected light intensity is directly
proportional to the turbidity of the water. The turbidity sensor
utilizes a second light detector to correct for light intensity
variations, color changes, and minor lens fouling.
The Model 270-WQ770-B Turbidity Meter combines the
turbidity sensor described above with a handheld meter that
has a 6-digit LED screen, 4-button control panel, and an
internal 9V battery. The handheld portable water meter can
be used for enivronmental or process sites that do not require
permanent monitoring. The meter will display readings
directly in either nephelometric turbidity units (NTU) or
parts per million (PPM). The meter also includes an
automatic shutoff feature to conserve battery power.
Range:
Sensor 0-50 NTU and 0-1000 NTU
Meter 0-50 NTU or 0-1000 NTU selectable
Accuracy: ± 1% of full scale
Meter Resolution: 12 bit
Output: 4-20mA (sensor, both ranges), LED screen (meter)
Method: Nephelometer with correction
Operating voltage: 10-36 Vdc @ 40 MS (sensor)
 Internal 9Vdc battery (meter)
Current draw: 30 mA plus sensor output (sensor)
Warm-up time: 5 seconds minimum (sensor)
Operating temperature:
Sensor 14 to 122°F (-10 to +50°C)
Meter 32 to 122°F (0 to +50°C)
Materials: 306 stainless steel, delrin, polyurethane jacketed cable
Maximum pressure: 30 psi
Light source: Infrared LED, (880nm)
Cable length: Sensor=25' standard (optional to 500')
Size: Sensor= 1-1/2" dia x 8.5" long (3.8 cm x 21.6 cm)
Weight: 1 lb (454 g) (sensor); 2 lbs (907 g) (meter+sensor)
Ordering Information
270-WQ730 Turbidity Sensor, includes 25' cable
270-WQ770-B Turbidity Meter, includes 10' cable
Please specify 50 or 1,000 NTU setup at time of order.
270-WQEXC Extra Cable, over included cable length, up to 500'
Note: The 270-WQ sensors are designed for fresh water use only.